503596664 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3643294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN KUI YIN RAMONES	09/29/2015
JENNIFER SARAH OUK	08/31/2015
BEAU OYLER	11/30/2015
YULIAN BAGIROV	12/01/2015
JARED ALLER	09/03/2015
CHARLES LYMAN BATES III	12/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETGEAR, INC.
Street Address:	350 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29539891	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

414-225-9755 Phone:

docketing@boylefred.com Email: BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2188.346	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NEWHOLM	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Newholm/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 037209 FRAME: 0814

503596664

Total Attachments: 13
source=00911230#page1.tif
source=00911230#page2.tif
source=00911230#page3.tif
source=00911230#page4.tif
source=00911230#page5.tif
source=00911230#page6.tif
source=00911230#page7.tif
source=00911230#page8.tif
source=00911230#page9.tif
source=00911230#page10.tif
source=00911230#page11.tif
source=00911230#page12.tif
source=00911230#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 037209 FRAME: 0815

	non-encoresional	l patent	'APPLICATION
Title of Invention:	Camera		

I. Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:

- The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or
- X United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Number 29/539.891 , filed on September 18, 2015

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR. Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose. CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

{00877769.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188.346 Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application Page 2 of 2

Executed and delivered this 24 day of	SERTEMBER, 2015.
	Inventor Name: John Kui Yin Ramones
STATE OF) see affacted for notalization
COUNTY OF	} (Extrérente las notares
On this day of person identified above, who is personally k foregoing instrument, and the person who a instrument as a free and voluntary act for th	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the chown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the cknowledged that the person signed, scaled and delivered the said exists and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of
	PLY CORRESSION:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Clara	
On 69/29/2015 before me,	PAULD TREPH BOUSQUET, HATHAY PUBLIC,
	the property and and or the company
personally appeared Tohk Kvi	Yin Ramones,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledghis/her/their authorized capacityles), and that by hiperson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature/st on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laparagraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DAVID JOSEPH BOUSOUET Commission # 2169521 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 22, 2019
Signature	(2631) Sept. p. d. de de la constitution

a peclaration & Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037209 FRAME: 0818

Title of Invention:	<u>Camera</u>
---------------------	---------------

I. Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:

- The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or
- $\frac{X}{29/539.891}$, filed on September 18, 2015.

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive. San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

{00877770.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188,346

Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application

Page 2 of 2

	uou-lkoarpional lai fial abblic	ATION
Title of Invention:	Camera	

I. Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:

- The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or
- X United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Number 29/539.891 , filed on September 18, 2015 ...

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

{00877771,DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188,346

Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application

Page 2 of 2

I. Declaration of Inventor
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:
The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or
X United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Number 29/539.891 , filed on September 18, 2015 .

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

Camera

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

Title of Invention:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

{00877772.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188.346

My Commission:

Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application

Page 2 of 2

1. Declaration@f@nventor	
As the below mamed inventor, Thereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:	
The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or []	
X United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Nur 29/339.891 , filed on September 18, 7015	nber

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

Camera

1 believe that Pam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

Hacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 38 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

Title of Invention:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thereby do Sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the flaws of the State of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive. San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, fitte and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as Set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the Said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is thereby authorized and requested to assue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, diponirequest, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in (ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that timay be granted therefore, and that if (ASSIGNEE, for its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, dipon request, sign all papers, make all orightful caths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the Entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

Lifterther covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

Thereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION anthis instrument:

{00877771.DOC/////} Attorney Docket/No. 2188.346 Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application Page 2 of 2

Executed and delivered this 3 day of	September , 2015
	Inventor Name: Dared Aller
STATEOF)
COUNTY (OF :))
COOMITANT	,
On this day of	, before me, a motary public in and for said county, appeared the
personadentified above, who is personall	ly known to me to be the same person whose hame is subscribed to the
instrument and the person who instrument as a free and voluntary act for	olicknowledged that the person signed, sealed and delivered the said
anstrumentals a nectand wordmany act for	une uses and purposes merein set forth.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:

Title of Invention:	Camera
I. Declaration	of Inventor
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is d	irected to the following APPLICATION:
_ The atta	sched United States non-provisional patent application, or

X United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Number 29/539.891 , filed on September 18, 2015

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to NETGEAR. Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, and located and doing business at 350 East Plumeria Drive. San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention in my capacity as an inventor or as otherwise acquired by me, to the above identified invention as set forth in the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

{00877776.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188.346

{00877776.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 2188.346

Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 037209 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 12/04/2015